1
Line-CVM-D32
Power Analyzers
Power analyser for DIN rails
Description
Applications
Technical features
The Line-CVM-D32 is a power analyser that measures, calculates and displays the main electrical

Attachment DIN rail  (IEC 60715)
Standards UNE-EN 61010-1, UNE-EN 61010-2-30, UNE-EN 61326-1
Type Code Measuring channels Input current Transistor
output Communications Protocol Harmonics
Line-CVM-D32 [*] M58100. 3 .../5A, .../1A
.../0.250 A 2 RS-485 / Bus-Line Modbus/RTU 40
Bus-Line: RS-485 communication system, with lateral side connectors between modules
Digital transistor
outputs
Quantity 2
Type Optocoupler (Open-colector)
Maximum voltage 48 Vdc
Maximum current 120 mA
Communications Type RS-485
Protocol Modbus/RTU
Baud rate 9600-19200-34800-57600-
76800-115200 bps
3
Line-CVM-D32
VL1 N
L1
N
N
L1V
VL1 N
a b
A B
CARGA / LOAD
6
1
Alimentación  Auxiliar
Power Supply
S1
S2
S1
S2
S1
S2
S1 S2
P1 P2
13
14
9
A2~ / -
~ / + A1
11
VL1 VL2 VL3 N
L1
L2
L3
N
N
V L3
L2V
L1V
VL1 VL2 VL3
a b
A B
a b
A B
CARGA / LOAD
6
5
3
Alimentación  Auxiliar
Power Supply
S1
S2
S1
S2
S1
S2
S1 S2